Application Report
Discrete ADC Input Expansion Using Precision
Multiplexers
ABSTRACT
Data acquisition systems are critical electrical sub-systems that are prevalent in many different applications.
However, the complex nature of designing these systems can be reduced with the addition of analog
multiplexers. This application report will focus on the use of analog multiplexers and discrete analog to digital
converters (ADCs) – primarily in the ∑∆ and SAR ADC architectures. First, it explores the data acquisition

Table 3-1 shows the low voltage and mid voltage multiplexers that are good in ADC based applications.
Table 3-1. Low Voltage and Mid Voltage Multiplexers for ADC Based Applications
Part Number Configuration VDD Range Signal Range Niche
TMUX1108 8:1 – 1 Channel 1.08 V to 5.5 V or ± 2.5 V VSS to VDD LV Precision
TMUX1104 4:1 – 1 Channel 1.08 V to 5.5 V 0 V to VDD LV Precision
TMUX1136 2:1 – 2 Channel 1.08 V to 5.5 V 0 V to VDD LV Precision
TMUX1119 2:1 – 1 Channel 1.08 V to 5.5 V 0 V to VDD LV Precision
TMUX1308 8:1 – 1 Channel 1.62 V to 5.5 V 0 V to VDD LV General Purpose
TMUX1309 4:1 – 2 Channel 1.62 V to 5.5 V 0 V to VDD LV General Purpose
TMUX6208 8:1 – 1 Channel 4.5 V – 36 V or ±4.5 V to
±18 V
VSS to VDD MV Precision
TMUX7208 8:1 – 1 Channel 4.5 V – 44 V; or ±4.5 V to
± 22 V
VSS to VDD MV Precision
TMUX7209 4:1 – 2 Channel 4.5 V – 44 V; or ±4.5 V to
± 22 V
VSS to VDD MV Precision
TMUX7219 2:1 – 1 Channel 4.5 V – 44 V or ±4.5 V to ±
22 V
VSS to VDD MV Precision
4 References
• Texas Instruments, TMUX13xx 5-V, Bidirectional 8:1, 1-Channel and 4:1, 2-Channel Multiplexers with
Injection Current Control data sheet
• Texas Instruments, TMUX1108 5V / ±2.5V, Low-Leakage-Current, 8:1 Precision Multiplexer data sheet
• Texas Instruments, Multiplexers and Signal Switches Glossary application report
• Texas Instruments, Using ADS8411 in a Multiplexed Analog Input Application application report
• Texas Instruments, Accurately Measuring ADC Driving Circuit Settling Time application report
www.ti.com References
SCDA031 – JUNE 2021
Submit Document Feedback
Discrete ADC Input Expansion Using Precision Multiplexers 13
Copyright © 2021 Texas Instruments Incorporated
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable